FORM PTO-1619A

12-30-1998



		TOUSSET49 ATION FORM COV PATENTS ONL'		1 d	
TO: The Commis	sioner of Patents and Trademarks		_		
Submission T		ConveyanceType		(s) of copy(les).	
⊠ New	,		Security Agreeme	nt	
Resubmission Document IE	on (Non-Recordation) D#	☐ License	☐ Change of Name		
Correction o	of PTO Error	☐ Merger	Other		
Corrective D	ocument Frame #		U.S. Government se ONLY by U.S. Government Age artmental	encies) cret File	
Conveying Pa	rty(ies)		ames of conveying parties	Execution Date	
Name (line 1)	Yong-Sheng Chao	attached		Month Day Year 12041998	
Name (line 2)					
Second Party				Execution Date Month Day Year	
Name (line 1)					
Name (line 2)					
Receiving Par	ty	Mark if additional n	ames of receiving parties at	tached	
Name (line 1)	Advanced Optical Technologies, Inc. If document to be recorded				
Name (line 2)	Corporation of Connecticut Corporation of Connecticut is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment				
Address (line 1)	111 Founders Plaza, Suite 603 of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a				
Address (line 2)				separate document from Assignment.)	
Address (line 3)	E. Hartford	CT State/Count		108	
Domestic Rep	presentative Name and Ad	dress	inter for the first Receiving F	Code	
Name				-	
Address (line 1)					
Address (line 2)					
Address (line 3)					
17/1 998 KHARLING O Address (line 4) FC: 581	0000045 09207635 40-00-0P				
-		FOR OFFICE USE ONL	Υ		

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

Form generated by Morse & Altman

U.S. Department of Commerce

Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

REEL: 9661 FRAME: 0285

FORM PTO-16	19B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT			
Corresponder	nt Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number				
Name	Morse & Altman					
Address (line 1)	73 Tremont Street					
Address (line 2)	Boston, MA 02108					
Address (line 3)						
Address (line 4)						
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document # 1 including any attachments.						
	umber(s) or Patent Num	Ders(s) Mark if latent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers	additional numbers attached			
	ent Application Number(s)		nt Number(s)			
			The Number (3)			
If this document is signed by the first	s being filed together with a <u>new</u> Pa t named executing inventor.	tent Application, enter the date the patent appli	cation was Month Day Year 12041998			
Patent Coope	ration Treaty (PCT)					
	pplication number PCT Application Number assigned. PCT	PCT PCT	PCT PCT			
Number of Pro	operties Enter the to	otal number of properties involved.	# 1			
Fee Amount	Fee Amour	nt for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 40			
Method of I Deposit Ac (Enter for pay	count ment by deposit account or if addition De	onal fees can be charged to the account.) eposit Account Number: uthorization to charge additional fees:	# 13-4630 Yes 🛛 No 🔲			
Statement and	d Signature					
To the be attached indicated	copy is a true copy of the orig	ef, the foregoing information is true an ginal document. Charges to deposit a	d correct and any ccount are authorized, as			
	. Martin	That Markin	December 7, 1998			
Name o	of Person Signing	Signature	Date			

Form generated by Morse & Altman

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION FOR LETTERS PATENT

Attorney Docket: ADVAO40074

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the undersigned, Yong-Sheng Chao, of 141 Davis Road, Storrs, Connecticut, 06268:

Hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Advanced Optical Technologies, Inc., a corporation of Connecticut, having a place of business at 111 Founders Plaza, Suite 603, East Hartford, Connecticut, 06108, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent, which has been executed by the undersigned concurrently herewith, and is titled APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR REMOVING SCATTER FROM AN X-RAY IMAGE USING A SINGLE-ENERGY X-RAY SOURCE AND A TWO-DIMENSIONAL DETECTOR, and in and to said application, and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said improvements;

Agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said improvements in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to it but at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; and

Covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Date: $\frac{12/04/98}{}$	15 Char	
•	Yong-Sheng Chao	
State of Connecticut (**) ss		

Before me personally appeared Yong-Sheng Chao, to me known to be the person who is described in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purpose therein set forth.

Date: Doc. 4, 1998 Volores Latina Notary

RECORDED: 12/09/1998

My Commission Exp. Feb. 28, 2002

My Commision expires: _

PATENT REEL: 9661 FRAME: 0287